EXHIBIT 7

Funding for your Campaign

Inbox x

7:28 PM (9 hours ago)

Mike Anderson mikeanderson656565@gmail.com

Apr 13 (4 days ago)

to me

Dear Dr. Taitz,

I am a lobbyist from the Great State of Texas who works on behalf of a number of our state's oil and gas companies which have formed a consortium with an eye toward gaining market share in California. However, establishing a foothold in California is very difficult because of a Democrat controlled legislature, a Democratic Governor and Insurance Commissioner.

My clients' long term goals are to obtain a Formal Opinion from the Attorney General confirming their right to conduct operations in an environmentally sound manner in the Monterey shale foundation. For more background information, please see http://www.latimes.com/local/la-me-monterey-shale-20140407,0,1931485.story#axzz2ynGmQt3Y

My clients have authorized me to ask you whether you would be interested in some substantial financial backing of your campaign for Attorney General.

Obviously it would be illegal to ask for a quid pro quo but my clients would be interested in hearing your

opinion on whether, as Attorney General, you would sympathize with my clients' business interests. If your opinions are closely in sync with those of my clients, they are prepared to match dollar for dollar what the current Attorney General has in her war chest. Additionally, my clients would set up some independent expenditure fund to run ads across the entire State of California on your behalf.

Please advise what your views are about the above-referenced subjects and whether, as Attorney General, you would be able to support my clients' objectives. My clients are not interested in any birther issues but will not object to any actions you may have planned should you be elected. However, please be advised that the independent expenditure fund would focus solely on your qualifications to become Attorney General and its ads would be more in the form of attack ads against Kamala Harris.

My clients have asked that you prepare a brief, doublespaced letter outlining whether, as Attorney General, you would support drilling rights in the Monterey shale foundation.

Please let me know if you are interested in my clients' backing. If so, please attach the above-referenced letter to your reply. Time is of the essence since purchasing TV advertising in California becomes more expensive closer to primary and general elections.

Once you send the letter, you will have our clients' complete authorization to list them as a supporter of your campaign for Attorney General.

Sincerely,

Mike Anderson

Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association

Chief Lobbyist

2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite

Houston, Texas 77057

On Sun, Apr 13, 2014 at 3:43 PM, Orly Taitz < orly.taitz@gmail.com > wrote:

I am on the plane now. Can't write a lengthy letter. However I will support Monterey shale development because it benefits the people of CA. We have 8 counties with 20 percent unemployment. We'll need jobs. Further, even liberal democrat governor of Co found shale exploration to. be safe. I see no reason to oppose the project

On Apr 14, 2014 12:00 AM, "Mike Anderson" < mikeanderson656565@gmail.com > wrote:

Dear Dr. Taitz,

I am pleased that your position mirrors that of my clients. I understand that you may be busy traveling and campaigning and I will relay to my clients that it may take you some time for you to prepare a formal letter. Please be advised that my clients are interested in a letter specifically addressing the following:

- (1) How, as Attorney General, you would fight any environmental opposition to the Monterey shale development;
- (2) How, as Attorney General, you would help oil companies avoid bureaucratic and administrative obstacles; and
- (3) That, as Attorney General, you would be willing to challenge the constitutionality of any anti-business regulations.

How much time would you need to draft a letter? My clients are not expecting more than a couple of paragraphs in response to each of the above three concerns. They are businessmen and, given their willingness to contribute generously to your campaign, expect a big bang for their bucks. Please take into consideration the enormous stakes involved when giving them your most thoughtful answers. A few of them have law degrees, so please don't be shy if you need to use legalese when writing your letter.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Mike Anderson Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association Chief Lobbyist 2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite Houston, Texas 77057

On Sun, Apr 13, 2014 at 9:19 PM, Orly Taitz <orly.taitz@gmail.com> wrote:

I've seen a lot of hoaxes. I don't know if this is not a hoax. Harris has 3 million in donations and I am skeptical anyone would match it. I need to know the names of the donors and verify that this is legitimate.

On Apr 14, 2014 1:14 AM, "Mike Anderson" < mikeanderson656565@gmail.com > wrote:

Dear Dr. Taitz,

It's unfortunate that you consider my clients somehow illegitimate. You seemed to be the perfect candidate to back against Kamala Harris who is indebted to interests adverse to those of my clients. Thank you for making it clear that you are not interested in supporting a conservative cause which would enrich Californians.

Hopefully, the next candidate my clients decide to support will not have the same reservations you have. By the way, for your information, there is nothing illegal about an independent expenditure fund. As I mentioned, many of my clients also have law degrees and they are very careful when setting up their Political Action Committees.

I wish you the best.

Sincerely,

Mike Anderson Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association Chief Lobbyist 2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite Houston, Texas 77057

On Mon, Apr 14, 2014 at 7:25 AM, Orly Taitz <orly.taitz@gmail.com> wrote:

I did not state that they are illegitimate. I asked who they are. Every candidate will ask the same question. You claimed that they will match the funds raised by Harris, which is 3 million. Any candidate would like to meet with such large donors and ascertain when are they planning to donate, what exactly do they have in mind. The primary is one and a half month away.

Mike Anderson

Apr 14 (3 days ago)

to me

Dear Dr. Taitz,

I would be more than happy to set up such a meeting in Houston with as many as my clients as can attend such a meeting. A few of them are out of the country on various oil projects in the North Sea. However, I am sure I can have a quorum present for our meeting.

Of course, we will gladly reimburse you for any airfare and make arrangements for a limousine to pick you up, a suite at one of the nicer hotels in Houston, and cover any dining and entertainment while you are here. Of course, we fully expect that you are used to flying first class and do not have any qualms with reimbursing you for such fare.

Naturally, if you prefer, we have a corporate jet at our disposal but its use by another executive would limit the number of days on which it would be available to fly to Los Angeles to pick you up.

Please give me a few dates on which you are available. I would suggest allocating 2-3 days for travel, entertainment, and business. That's how things work here in Texas. Also please indicate what your entertainment and dining preferences are. As you know, Houston is a city rich in culture and fine dining establishments. Finally, please advise whether you are comfortable with a butler for your suite or whether you would prefer to avoid any such trappings of wealth and not be bothered with such amenities.

Kind regards,

Mike Anderson Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association Chief Lobbyist 2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite Houston, Texas 77057

Mike Anderson

Apr 15 (2 days ago)

to me

Dear Dr. Taitz,

I have to admit that my clients are less than impressed with your unexplained disinterest in

pursuing a very lucrative campaign strategy. Now they are starting to form the impression that you don't like to associate with Texans. Perhaps a letter of introduction from Senator Ted Cruz, Congressman Louis Gohmert, and other big supporters of our group, would have been more appropriate when we first decided to approach you. However, it appears that you have no interest in any contributions from our consortium to your campaign.

I put my reputation on the line with my clients when I recommended supporting your candidacy. You have now made me look like a fool. Unless you have some good explanation for, like some darker people like to say, dissing us, I can guarantee that there are a lot of influential people who will have long memories.

I hope that I am mistaken and that you have a perfectly reasonable explanation for your behavior. While I maintain residences in both Texas and California, I must say that I have never been met with such disregard by citizens of either state.

Sincerely,

Mike Anderson Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association Chief Lobbyist 2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite Houston, Texas 77057



Ony Taitz orly.taitz@gmail.com

6:06 AM (23 hours ago)

to Mike

I checked the list of the registered lobbyists published by the Texas Tribune. It did not have a name of Mike Anderson listed as a registered lobbyist for Texas oil and gas association. Moreover, all the lobbyists were located in Austin, not in Houston, which is usually the case, as lobbyists are usually located in the capitals of the states and DC.

One who is running for Attorney General should do a basic inquiry to check whether a person writing to him is indeed who he says he is.

Mike Anderson

7:03 AM (22 hours ago)

to me

Dear Dr. Taitz,

You must not have heard of in-house lobbyists who are exempt from registration if they only have one client and are in good standing with the State Bar. As in-house counsel and chief lobbyist, I serve only one client and I am housed at my client's HQ in Houston and travel to Austin and Washington when needed. In-house lobbyists are very common in all states, including California. I thought that, as an experienced attorney, you would know this. Just say the word and I will withdraw your name from consideration.

Kind regards,

Mike Anderson Texas Oil and Gas Lobbying Association Chief Lobbyist 2400 Augusta Drive, Penthouse Suite Houston, Texas 77057



Orly Taitz Orly.taitz@gmail.com

7:15 AM (21 hours ago)

to Mike

Texas Oil and Gas association does not use "in-house" lobbyists, it uses properly registered lobbyists.

Sabrina Brown

9:57 AM (19 hours ago)

to me

Thanks Orly for letting me know about this. We are looking into it and I will get back to you. Sabrina

Sabrina T Brown1220 Colorado, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78701
512-236-9661
512-415-6047 cell

sabrina@stbrown.com

Sent to you by AT&T...America's Fastest Mobile Broadband Network.

Sabrina Brown

10:29 AM (18 hours ago)

to me

Orly,

I have confirmation that the Association has no idea who he is. We have never heard of him.

Sabrina

Sabrina T Brown

1220 Colorado, Suite 220 Austin, TX 78701 512-236-9661 512-415-6047 cell sabrina@stbrown.com

Sent to you by AT&T...America's Fastest Mobile Broadband Network.



Orly Taitz orly.taitz@gmail.com

10:45 AM (18 hours ago)

to Mike

You and your IP address are being forwarded to the AG of TX for criminal impersonation of a registered TX lobbyist

Mike Anderson

11:19 AM (17 hours ago)

to me

Dear Dr. Taitz,

Expect to hear from my lawyers if my reputation is sullied by your silly allegations.

Sabrina Brown

to me

Orly,

I received this email from TXOGA who did some further research; just so you know see this:

We have done some additional research. Identified the building at 2400 Augusta in Houston. Spoke with their building management and there is no

Michael Anderson, no Texas Oil & Gas Lobbying Association, and no penthouse at that address.

Further, he is not registered with the State, nor is his "association."

Thought you should know.



Orly Taitz orly.taitz@gmail.com

3:06 AM (2 hours ago)

to Sabrina

Sabrina,

please, forward this to your Attorney General Gregg Abbott.

These people are scam artists and they give bad name to the TXOGA and lobbyists. Further, I am an attorney, who has several important legal challenges to Barack Obama. There are 5 cases pending in several courts. One of these cases deals with the Social Security number 042-68-4425, which Barack Obama used in his tax returns in 2009, which he posted on line on April 15, 2010 and forgot to flatten the PDF. The number became available to the public and it showed that this number was never assigned to Obama, it failed both E-Verify and SSNVS. I found that this s a Connecticut Social Security number that was assigned to someone born in 1890, an immigrant from Russia Harry Bounel. The media is quiet about it, but I already had 2 favorable decision from the presiding Federal judge, Ellen Hollander in MD, and I am waiting for the final decision any day now. What is of concern, is that this man offered a private jet and a limo to bring me to the meeting. God knows what could have happened to me if I were to accept this offer. Just recently Loretta Fuddy, director of Health of Hawaii, who allegedly released Obama's birth certificate, died in a suspicious small plane accident, which is still being investigated by NTSB. Please, see attached file: multiple experts found this birth certificate, as well as Obama's selective service registration, to be a crude computer generated forgery.

Heading for e-mails from Mike Anderson

```
Delivered-To: orly.taitz@gmail.com
Received: by 10.112.17.72 with SMTP id m8csp17469lbd;
        Wed, 16 Apr 2014 11:19:47 -0700 (PDT)
Return-Path: <mikeanderson656565@gmail.com>
Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of mikeanderson656565@gmail.com
designates 10.58.74.38 as permitted sender) client-ip=10.58.74.38
Authentication-Results: mr.google.com;
       spf=pass (google.com: domain of mikeanderson656565@gmail.com
designates 10.58.74.38 as permitted sender)
smtp.mail=mikeanderson656565@gmail.com;
       dkim=pass header.i=@gmail.com
X-Received: from mr.google.com ([10.58.74.38])
        by 10.58.74.38 with SMTP id g6mr7076340vev.7.1397672386851 (num hops
= 1);
        Wed, 16 Apr 2014 11:19:46 -0700 (PDT)
DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
        d=gmail.com; s=20120113;
        h=mime-version:in-reply-to:references:date:message-id:subject:from:to
```

```
:content-type;
        bh=xD8I2nOS49frx6U4BnAV44y0hB8WIscNs8TdtuBXnbo=;
        b=0qhBm17wD+xBfjTvQaqc6nh0pPmcEq4miCElXRvJzDYYHeSKnFytEsA+4joa5EpY7M
         NUgWdylcSRcSesiw8hJOdGHWYjgrDYDBU5yEv9Pe2fHN85cf3L4D0E16iuvTRfBvqs6s
         /pZVQr6Xiu/k3vrqh6mEHJuchVHyWswqEs6ofpSfYJOB8JEVK0xgbc71++LEr2jgmWdo
         AiVhrtHOXOQYPf1rwfpDMcrnPbEXmmafn+A9T7KRkucCaNZTzHyw2Ajyvbdo9DEhqKCg
         llmBXxVD/awVS/cHuIrbqt4QJyfVuU0xpzaQhT1fbANKNHq91ckkyTa+GhDnESosa6ff
         HHDO==
MIME-Version: 1.0
X-Received: by 10.58.74.38 with SMTP id q6mr7076340vev.7.1397672386841; Wed,
 16 Apr 2014 11:19:46 -0700 (PDT)
Received: by 10.58.85.196 with HTTP; Wed, 16 Apr 2014 11:19:46 -0700 (PDT)
In-Reply-To: <CABoAOvcJvYNPL1bNfMA68WJ__eozkR-
7g3owZhnUmnFH+zReOQ@mail.gmail.com>
References: <CAFoVrFA3g4-HN4pq68yZtoGSV3taJaF200r-
eKpMqtqfSi9y=q@mail.qmail.com>
       <CABoAOvdpPP7qrQqlozW7EdYOWYpzQQYwd3Dzb6KLePmLPjXvzQ@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFBD1FM1PLrc9FS-TqxsN2PL6Kd3AfzV0-K2fCcF0DtkXg@mail.gmail.com>
       <CABoAOvcaLDFXQXddP5d 2MtfDM-XVEKF60o2kYfUTrng=ikuEg@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFByM2AzAqFrB+JMVwnoRHjxgeZ2Kk+S-WQTD4vfLOax4Q@mail.gmail.com>
       <CABoAOveVe3uZP+xuXVCzuTm1WsnuE1kYZZJ2Q=sjfkONMTXAgA@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFDV oX2NKFdi+cdu8idsj+KtsFJxwW ZwUt Ohzh5M-ng@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFCp M4jugmbvhm0fWj28uPpaM0P-M=g31SyRuFk0ZKCLQ@mail.qmail.com>
       <CABoAOveKbOYCSq9R7o-3y71-LoEEPbpqn4fSTSS63NHHr9gkMg@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFB4 zP6NkFwwLjep4GMK0KW2hUEZD59vfQY+pNA108LRQ@mail.gmail.com>
       <CABoA0vcxbvj3_3FTsaCt+tUunTnjSNd67jLnOv4OT=rC6GKCOQ@mail.gmail.com>
       <CAFoVrFADcMEF8P-G=Xg8MX2qH5f_mj0GCqwJC0F5tUJkkd+=eA@mail.gmail.com>
       <CABoA0vcJvYNPL1bNfMA68WJ eozkR-7q3owZhnUmnFH+zReOQ@mail.qmail.com>
Date: Wed, 16 Apr 2014 11:19:46 -0700
Message-ID: <CAFoVrFB+TOwbqTgA6WcLQLxM7VR=s0-iE97eazDOguG-
hHFQA@mail.gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Funding for your Campaign
From: Mike Anderson <mikeanderson656565@gmail.com>
To: Orly Taitz <orly.taitz@gmail.com>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary=047d7bacbedc21622204f72cf6b9
--047d7bacbedc21622204f72cf6b9
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=UTF-8
```